2020-2021 Academic Calendar

Please check a current Class Schedule to confirm these dates.

2020 SUMMER TERM

ClasSes DEGIN ...uceeeieicicc e Monday, June 22
Independence Day holiday (College closed) ..........oeueunemerniiniineeneeieereneneiseeeeeeceenenenne Thursday, July 2
Labor Day holiday (College closed) ..o Monday, Sept. 7
TEIINL @IUAS ..o Saturday, Sept. 5

2020 FALL TERM

In-service week (College closed 8 a.m.-12 noon Tuesday and Wednesday) .................... Sept. 21-25

ClasSes DEGIN ..ot Monday, Sept. 28

Veterans Day holiday (Harmony - Oregon City campuses closed) .........cocouuvveeveerercnnenn. Wednesday, Nov. 11

Thanksgiving holiday (College closed)..........ocoiiiinininiiniininiiiccnsecieienne Thursday-Friday, Nov. 26-27
(Wednesday evening classes, beginning at 4 p.m. or later, are canceled prior to Thanksgiving.)

FANAIS WEEK ..ttt Monday-Saturday, Dec. 7-12

TEIIIY EIUAS «.eeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e st et eaeeaeeaesaesaesaesae st e st et et et et et entens Saturday, Dec. 12

Winter break (College closed) ...t Thursday, Dec. 24 & Friday, Dec. 25

New Year’s Day holiday (College closed) .........cceueumemrniiriirineeeeiereneneeiseiseeeneensenenenne Friday, Jan. 1

2021 WINTER TERM

ClasSeS DEGIN ..o Monday, Jan. 4

Martin Luther King Jr. holiday (Harmony - Oregon City campuses closed) .........c........ Monday, Jan. 18

Presidents Day (Harmony - Oregon City campuses closed) .........cccceeuveuniniiriniricincnnn. Monday, Feb. 15

FINAIS WEEK ... Monday-Saturday, March 15-20
TEIIIL EIUAS ¢.evevieete ettt ettt Saturday, March 20

SPIING BreaK .......vuiviiiiiiicicicii e March 22-26

2021 SPRING TERM

CIASSES DEGIN ... e e Monday, March 29
SKAILS CONEESL ..ttt ettt et ea et et et e s et et et est et esessessessessessessassasasesensensenseneas Thursday, April 15

(Day lecture classes canceled at Oregon City and Harmony campus only. Evening classes, beginning at 4 p.m. or later,
held as scheduled.)

Memorial Day (College closed) ..o esesseaeneaes Monday, May 31

FANAIS WEEK ..ttt Monday-Saturday, June 7-12
GED & Adult High School Diploma Graduation Ceremony............ccccoecuveuveuriunierieeicnnns Thursday, June 10

College Certificate & Degree Graduation Ceremony ...........coceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeserserseseeeecsenenenns Friday, June 11

TEIIIL EIUAS c.eveeeict ettt ettt Saturday, June 12


http://www.clackamas.edu/schedule/
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Clackamas Community College is accredited by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities.

Accreditation of an institution of higher education by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities indicates that it meets or exceeds criteria for the
assessment of institutional quality evaluated through a peer review process. An accredited college or university is one which has available the necessary resources to
achieve its stated purposes through appropriate educational programs, is substantially doing so, and gives reasonable evidence that it will continue to do so in the
foreseeable future. Institutional integrity is also addressed through accreditation.

Accreditation by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities is not partial but applies to the institution as a whole. As such, it is not a guarantee of every
course or program offered, or the competence of individual graduates. Rather, it provides reasonable assurance about the quality of opportunities available to students
who attend the institution.

Inquiries regarding an institution’s accredited status by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities should be directed to the administrative staff of the
institution. Individuals may also contact:

Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities
8060 165th Avenue N.E., Suite 100
Redmond, WA 98052
(425) 558-4224

WWW.NWCCU.org

Please note: The information in this catalog reflects current programs, requirements, and costs. These are all subject
to change, and Clackamas Community College reserves the right to make any necessary revisons in the information
contained here without prior notice.


http://www.nwccu.org




